SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-089

MOTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Marine Resources Advisory Committee is authorized by Chapter 2.800 SCC; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Marine Resources Advisory Committee (MRC) is to address local marine issues and recommend remedial actions to the council, executive and, where requested by the council or executive, to other local governmental entities and tribes; and

WHEREAS, the MRC shall be composed of no more than thirteen members with balanced representation from individuals with relevant experience or scientific expertise representing the following categories: (a) local governments; (b) affected economic interests; (c) recreational, conservation or environmental interests; (d) local tribal governments; and (e) at-large positions; and

WHEREAS, committee members may serve up to three consecutive three-year terms; and

WHEREAS, following a public recruitment process, Snohomish County resident Mr. Allan Hicks was nominated to represent economic interests from Snohomish County District No. 3; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.800.040 requires the confirmation of these committee members by the County Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the appointment of Mr. Hicks to the Snohomish County Marine Resources Advisory Committee with term to expire on December 31, 2024.

DATED this 30th day of March, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Cha

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council